

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1599 of 2018

**Appellant :-** Ankit And 2 Ors.

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Lav Srivastava,Rajan Srivastava,Sr. Advocate

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.,Gaurav Singh,Lal Vijai Singh

**Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

Sri Lav Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri H.M.B. Sinha, learned counsel for the State.

Registry to send reminder for summoning the record of the trial court.

List this case after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, after receiving the record, registry shall immediately prepare the paper book.

**Order Date :-** 5.8.2019

T.S.