

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1599 of 2018

Appellant :- Ankit And 2 Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Lav Srivastava, Kuldeep Kumar, Rajan Srivastava, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Gaurav Singh, Lal Vijai Singh

Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

As the paper book of the appeal is ready, learned counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment today to enable him to prepare the case.

In view of the above, list after four weeks.

Order Date :- 5.8.2022

SY